900223213 05/16/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Handy Chemicals, Limited		08/24/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ruetgers Polymers Ltd.	
Street Address:	120 de L'Industrie Boulevard	
City:	Candiac, Quebec J5R 1J2	
State/Country:	QUEBEC	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1920603	MELADYNE
Registration Number:	3176438	MEGAPOL
Registration Number:	3167878	GYPFLOW
Registration Number:	2796652	DISAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123910525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-278-0400

Email: pdmurray@cooperdunham.com

Correspondent Name: Peter D. Murray, Cooper & Dunham LLP

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0122/83145

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0851

192060

900223213

Name: Peter D. Murray, Cooper & Dunham LLP
Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter D. Murray

Signature: /Peter D. Murray/

Date: 05/15/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=DOC20120515143727-630#page1.tif source=DOC20120515143727-630#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0852



PRODUITS CHIMIQUES HANDY LTÉE HANDY CHEMICALS LTD.

The following resolution signed by the sole shareholder entitled to vote of PRODUITS CHIMIQUES HANDY I.THE. / HANDY CHEMICALS LTD. (the "Corporation"), under the provisions of Section 178 of the Quebec Business Corporations Act, whereby a resolution in writing signed by all the shareholders entitled to vote on the resolution, is as valid as if it had been passed at a shareholders meeting, is hereby adopted and shall be deemed to have been adopted as of August 24. , 2011.

CHANGE OF NAME OF THE CORPORATION

RESOLVED:

THAT the current name of the Corporation, PRODUITS CHIMIQUES HANDY LTÉE / HANDY CHEMICALS LTD., be changed for the name: RUETGERS POLYMÈRES LTÉE / RUETGERS POLYMÈRES LTD.;

THAT the draft articles of amendment be and are hereby approved;

THAT any director or officer of the Corporation be and is hereby authorized to take all such action and execute all such documents, including the execution and filing of the articles of amendment, as such director or officer deems necessary or advisable in order to give full force and effect to the foregoing.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

DM_MTL/265963-00002/2610860.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0853

RUETGERS BELGIUM N.V.

; (

DM_MTL/265963-00002/2610860.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0854

RECORDED: 05/16/2012